<u>506381202</u> 12/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6427958

UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ				
		l	Name		Execution Date
FILIPPO TOSATO					11/13/2019
MARCO MASO					11/14/2019
MIHAI ENESCU					11/25/2019
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	NOKIA		HNOLOGIES OY		
Street Address:	KARAł	<aari< td=""><td>7</td><td></td><td></td></aari<>	7		
City:	ESPO	ESPOO			
State/Country:	FINLA	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	02610				
Property Ty Application Numbe	•	17083	Number]	
Property Ty Application Numbe	•	17083			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe	er: CE DATA vill be sent to	o the e d; if th	3841 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be set		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	o the e d; if th sharo	3841 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sei n.hagerman@nokia.com		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	o the e d; if th sharo NOKI	3841 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be set		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	o the e d; if th sharoi NOKI 200 S	3841 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sei n.hagerman@nokia.com A OF AMERICA CORPORATION		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	o the e d; if th sharon NOKI 200 S SUNN	3841 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sel n.hagerman@nokia.com A OF AMERICA CORPORATION SOUTH MATHILDA AVE		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	o the e d; if th sharon NOKI 200 S SUNN	3841 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sel on.hagerman@nokia.com A OF AMERICA CORPORATION SOUTH MATHILDA AVE NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	o the e d; if th sharon NOKI 200 S SUNN	3841 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> n.hagerman@nokia.com A OF AMERICA CORPORATION SOUTH MATHILDA AVE NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 NC318388-US-NP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE	er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	o the e d; if th sharon NOKI 200 S SUNN	3841 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> <i>in.hagerman@nokia.com</i> A OF AMERICA CORPORATION SOUTH MATHILDA AVE NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 NC318388-US-NP SHARON HAGERMAN		

NC318388

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Filippo Tosato, Bures sur Yvette, France

Marco Maso, Issy les Moulineaux, France

Mihai Enescu, Espoo, Finland

ASSIGNEE

Nokia Technologies Oy

Karakaari 7, 02610 Espoo, Finland

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree to assign and hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for United States of America and for all other countries in and to (1) the invention(s) identified by the following title or application number and filing date, and (2) any and all related inventions ("RELATED INVENTIONS" as defined below).



I/we the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that RELATED INVENTIONS include all national, regional and international patent applications filed and to be filed in any and all jurisdictions, that claim priority to the invention(s) identified by the above title or application number and filing date, said patent applications include all divisionals, continuations, re-issues, reexaminations, and continuations-in-part applications, and RELATED INVENTIONS include all rights and privileges in said patent applications and under any and all letters patent that may be granted in the United States of America and in all other countries resulting from said patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize the ASSIGNEE to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries including the United States of America, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

v-24Jun19

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inve	ntor/assignor	please sign and date bel	DW:
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	₿. R	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Filippo Tosato	Lil	No 16206	1019-11-13
Marco Maso		}	
Mihai Enescu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This assignment should pref witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a			before (a) at least two
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature		Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Jannick Lan		4=	2:19-11-13
Jobia FIAMESE	Al	Gier	2013 11-13

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inv	entor/assignor please sign and d	ate below:
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Filippo Tosato		
Marco Maso	Minafina	2019-11-14
Mihai Enescu	б. //	
This assignment should pre witnesses who also sign here, or (b)	ferably be signed by the inver a Notary Public if within the U.S.	ntor(s) before (a) at least two A.:
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
STEFANC PARIS	. <u></u>	<u> 2013 - 11 - 14</u>
Anna PANTELIDOU	. Maggidi	2019-11-14

v-24Jun19

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inve	entor/assignor please sign and date be	ow:
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Filippo Tosato	- 	. :
Marco Maso		·
Mihai Enescu		2011/4/25
This assignment should prea witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a	erably be signed by the inventor(s) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.:	before (a) at least two
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature / /// /	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Jorn' Lindbohn		<u>2019/11/25</u>
arte l'anne art the start of the second support to a second	the determine	2019 - 11 - 25
Time Erlas LONNIL	And the second	

v-24Jun19

Т	he ASSIGNEE accepts this assignment:	
Name	Yan Wang	Signature
Title	Manager, Patenting	_ Date (YYYY-MM-DD) <u>19 DEC 2019</u>
Name	Jarmo J. Kemppainen	Signature La Kama
Title —	Senior IPR Specialist	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)

v-24Jun19

RECORDED: 12/02/2020